www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps1@vishay.com Document Number: 25008
310 Revision: 15-Jul-08
EKE
Vishay Roederstein
Aluminum Capacitors
 Radial Style
FEATURES
• Polarized aluminum electrolytic capacitors,

Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values at
Ta = 20 °C, P = 80 to 120 kPa, RH = 45 to 75 %
ORDERING EXAMPLE
EKE 470 µF/35 V, ± 20 %, size: 10 x 20 mm
Leads: Long
Ordering code: MALREKE00DE34700K
Leads: Short
Ordering code: MALREKE05...
For 5 ≤ Ø D ≤ 8 mm
Leads: Bent open, shortened and formed
Ordering code: MALREKE09...
For 10 ≤ Ø D ≤ 18 mm
Leads: Shortened and formed
Ordering code: MALREKE06 ...
DIMENSIONS in millimeters AND AVAILABLE FORMS
4.5 ± 0.5
2 ± 0.2
2 max.
1.1 ± 0.1
S ± 0.5
5
±
 0
.5
4.5 ± 0.5
1.10 ± 0.1
2 max.
S ± 0.5
Ø D ≤ 8 leads shortened and formed MALREKE09...
(S = 2.0/2.5/3.5 mm)
10 ≤ Ø D ≤ 18 leads shortened and formed MALREKE06...
(S = 5/7.5 mm)
Casing Insulation
D
m
ax
.
Lmax.
Ø
 d
15 min. 4 min.
Ø D ≤ 18 long leads MALREKE00...
Lmax. 4.5 ± 0.5
S ± 0.5
D
m
ax
.
Ø D ≤ 18 shortened leads MALREKE05...
(S = 2/2.5/3.5/5/7.5 mm)
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
UR rated voltage
CR rated capacitance at 120 Hz
tan δ max. dissipation factor at 120 Hz
RESR calculated equivalent series resistance at 120 Hz
IR rated ripple current (rms)
Z max. impedance
Document Number: 25008 For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps1@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 15-Jul-08 313
EKE
Aluminum Capacitors
 Radial Style
Vishay Roederstein
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR (V)
CR
120 Hz
(µF)
DIMENSIONS